ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 254

Introduced by Brandt, 32.

WHEREAS, Sharon V. Apking of Alexandria was a distinguished member of the Legislature, serving from 1981-1983; and

WHEREAS, Senator Apking grew up in Bruning, Potter, and Wayne and attended Wayne State College, Indiana University, and the University of Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Senator Apking married William Tappan Apking in 1958 and the couple raised two children, David and Elizabeth; and

WHEREAS, Senator Apking served for many years on the Republican State Central Committee; and

WHEREAS, Senator Apking remained active in policymaking following her term in the Legislature, working as a lobbyist and consultant for rural schools and economic development, along with writing speeches, technical brochures, and a personal column for local papers, and as a member of local and state boards; and

WHEREAS, Senator Apking passed away on May 16, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature honors the memory of Sharon V. Apking for her personal accomplishments and service to the State of Nebraska.
- 2. That the Legislature extends its sympathy and condolences to the family of Sharon V. Apking.
- 3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the family of Sharon V. Apking.